In his role as the Executive 

Partner, he was overseeing cash flow management, financial planning, and taxation issues He is entitled to a 

remuneration of Rs.1,00,000/- on a monthly basis since February 06, 2025 and onwards. an aggregate 

compensation of ₹12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) per annum as per his terms of appointment.  

Bharti is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of our Company. She completed Company Secretary 

in the year 2013. She worked with Fortune Industrial Resources Limited, between 2020 and 2024 and hence, she